STALL AM FEED PM FEED HORSE OCCUPANT(S) NAME COMMENTS/NOTES | LOCATION INTAKE DATE P"Ag;‘%?\;g“"
A 2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE June INSIDE BARN
OATMEAL OATMEAL STALL
B 3ALF 3ALF Eclipse, Baby Umbra INSIDE BARN
1/2 FLAKE ALF 1/2 FLAKE ALF Make sure Magnum
M: 1/2 M: 1/2
c (I=LaAgI2;n01=?CH (FLaAglzgnO‘.{?CH Magnum, Yoga Goat ONLY gets 1/2 flake - he INSIOEBARN
Yoga) (Yoga) is way too fat!!
WREN MASH RECIPE: 2
SCOOPS OF SENIOR FEED + 1 INSIDE BARN
SCOOP OF RICE BRAN ADD 1 STALL END OF
D WREN MASH + 1 WREN MASH + 1 Wren SCOOP OF ALF/MO MIX + 1 THE ROW
ALF ALF SCOOP OF TRIPLE CROWN CLOSEST TO
FORAGE **WET THE RICE BRAN GUINEA FOWL
ONLY! WREN LIKES HER MASH
LESS MUSHY!**
INSIDE BARN
STALL END OF
E 2 ALF 2 ALF Duchess QUARANTINE THE ROW QT from South Herd ??
CLOSEST TO
CHICKEN COOP
F INSIDE BARN
STALL - MIDDLE
BARN MASH RECIPE: 1
i i i INSIDE BARN SCOOP ALF PELLETS
BARN MASH BARN MASH T‘ef,:z rp"a':‘ ‘2':02; ';?,r:gl'le;;s STALL - END (SOAKED) 1 SCOOP OF
G (SPECIAL SEE (SPECIAL SEE Char separately. No rice bran or (\:/IEJ(I)JSJE?'E;RO RISCCEOSPRTI‘.;/SNIOE;%TXDr
COMMENTS) COMMENTS) horsie oatmeal ROOM SCOOP TRIPLE CROWN
FORAGE
“"COW PEN" OUTSIDE BARN
- OTHER SIDE OF D
1 COW HAY 1 COW HAY Kipper the Cow QUARANTINE NEXT TO 1/30 2/27
BEHIND BARN PORTAPOTTY
Goat grain is in silver JusT OuTSIoR
STALL E (DOOR
CHICKEN COOP U2ECAKE U2ECAKE Yamaka Goat bin in storage room!! (C.| ON OPPOSITE
ORCH ORCH 0.B) SIDE NEAR GRAIN
i ROOM
TRAILER ON
MICHELLE'S DRI\II_EWAY
TRAILER ACROSS FROM
BARN

i I [ I N ) N
TRAINING - LONE

Fytand _ SEHIND STOR

BEHIND STORE

2 ALF + HORSIE
OATMEAL

2 ALF + HORSIE
OATMEAL

1 2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE Strategist Js:éNR“éﬁﬁ
OATMEAL OATMEAL 9 STALL JUST
BELOW STORE
TRAINING -
2 3 ALF + HORSIE 3 ALF + HORSIE Mac UPPER MIDDLE
OATMEAL OATMEAL STALL JUST
BELOW STORE
TRAINING -
3 3 ALF + HORSIE 3 ALF + HORSIE Baker UPPER FAR END
OATMEAL OATMEAL STALL JUST
BELOW STORE
2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE
4 OATMEAL OATMEAL Bergh TRAINING
3 ALF + HORSIE
5 3 ALF OATMEAL Dagus TRAINING
6 2 ALF 2 ALF BarryBoi TRAINING
7 2 ALF 2 ALF Bento, Sake TRAINING
8 2 ALF 2 ALF Bobbi TRAINING
9 2 ALF 2 ALF Conrad TRAINING
10 2 ALF 2 ALF Casper TRAINING
2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE
" OATMEAL OATMEAL Chrome TRAINING
12 2ALF 2ALF Aussie TRAINING
13 2ALF 2 ALF Teeka TRAINING
14 2ALF 4 ALF Dawson, RyRy TRAINING
15 1ALF 1ALF Wiley TRAINING
16 2 ALF 2 ALF Kovu TRAINING
17 10RCH +1ALF 10RCH +1ALF Barrett TRAINING
18 1 ALF ALF Romance TRAINING
2 ORCH +1/2 2 ORCH +1/2
19 ALF + HORSIE ALF + HORSIE Engineer TRAINING
OATMEAL OATMEAL
2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE
20 OATMEAL OATMEAL Bunny TRAINING

WnitoRouna pen | AL P LR

LONE STALL
NEXT TO TACK
TRAILER




Loft

Pyramid Pasture
Puffs

River's Run

Nursery

22

8 ALF

20 ALF

9 ALF

16 ORCH
(NO ALF)

1ALF

10 ALF

32 ALF

18 ALF

5 FLAKES COW 5 FLAKES COW
HAY HAY

16 ALF

2 ALF

Diamond, Curly, Azalea, Trish, Radar

Jazz, Liv, Sinatra, Maddie, Farrah,
Ginny, Kiwi, Larres, Shasta,
Sephora, Quebec, Zory, Bella,
Promise, Wisteria

Fire, Baldwin, Kennedy, Chris,
Monkey, MarkieMark, Ziggy,
Rudolph, Shane

Bubbles, Bernie

Tass, Pearl, Jayd, Techie, Itsy,
Tannenbaum, Pebbles, Penelope

Luis

MODIFIED FEED
SCHEDULE - PLEASE
FEED AMOUNTS ON
SHEET

MODIFIED FEED
SCHEDULE - PLEASE
FEED AMOUNTS ON

SHEET

MODIFIED FEED
SCHEDULE - PLEASE
FEED AMOUNTS ON
SHEET

No ORCH for Luis - it
gives him tummy trouble

LARGE PEN ON

CLOSEST TO BARN
SIDE

VERY LARGE
TRIANGULAR
HERD PEN
ACROSS FROM
LOFT BELOW
BARN

LARGE FENCED

COTTAGE SIDE

BELOW RIVERS
RUN, HOUSES
COWS & GOAT

LARGE HERD PEN
ABOVE LAIR,
ACROSS MAIN
ROAD FROM
HAYSTACK

LOCATED IN
FRONT OF
NURSERY,

ICLOSEST TO LAIR
& HEN HOUSE

23

24

10ORCH + 1 ALF

2 ALF

2 ALF

2 ALF

Rhys

Dragon

QUARANTINE

LOCATED IN
FRONT OF
NURSERY, END
STALL NEXT TO
TABLE

AKA "STUD ROW"
END STALL ON
ROW OF STALLS
OVERLOOKING
MAIN ROAD,
CLOSESTTO
NURSERY

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 25

3/120

25

2ALF

2ALF

Kenny

QUARANTINE

AKA "STUD ROW"
ROW OF STALLS
OVERLOOKING
MAIN ROAD

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 26

3120

26

2 ALF

2 ALF

NoName Stud

QUARANTINE

IAKA "STUD ROW"
ROW OF STALLS
OVERLOOKING
MAIN ROAD

2/20

3/120

27

1ALF

1ALF

Holmes

QUARANTINE

IAKA "STUD ROW"
ROW OF STALLS
OVERLOOKING
MAIN ROAD

QT due to nose to
nose contact with 26

3/20

28

29

2ALF

2 ALF

2ALF

2 ALF

Dane

Paxton

QUARANTINE

QUARANTINE

AKA "STUD ROW"
FAR END STALL
ON ROW OF
STALLS
OVERLOOKING
MAIN ROAD,
CLOSEST TO
SWIMMING HOLE

AKA "QT" END
STALL LOCATED
ACROSS FROM
PRICE ARENA,
CLOSESTTO
NURSERY SIDE

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 27

1/23

3120

2/23

30

5 SCOOPS
THRIVE +
HORSIE
OATMEAL + 1
FLAKE ALF

5 SCOOPS
THRIVE +
HORSIE
OATMEAL +1
FLAKE ALF

Poseidon

QUARANTINE

AKA "QT" STALLS
LOCATED
ACROSS FROM
PRICE ARENA

1/30

2/27

31

3ALF

3ALF

Nate

QUARANTINE

AKA "QT" STALLS
LOCATED
ACROSS FROM
PRICE ARENA

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 30

2/23

32

1ALF

1ALF

Tony

QUARANTINE

AKA "QT" STALLS
LOCATED
ACROSS FROM
PRICE ARENA

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 31

2/23

33

Price Arena

34

2 ALF

26 ALF

12 ALF

2 ALF

32 ALF

12 ALF

Braveheart

Tiga, Malea, Tilden, Isobel, Sean,
Shipp, Katalina, Petty, Punkin, Kori,
Izzy, Presley, Breeze, Dottie, Gatsby,

Legacy

Micah, Gordy, Emerson, Cassidy,
Marie, Rory

QUARANTINE

QUARANTINE

SPREAD FLAKES TO ALL 4
CORNERS - MICAH & CHIEFY
ARE BEING BULLIED AWAY

AKA “QT" STALLS
LOCATED
ACROSS FROM
PRICE ARENA

VINEYARD - END
STALL CLOSEST
TO SWIMMING
HOLE

QT extended due to
nose to nose
contact with 32

MEDICAL QT START
1nM7

2/23

35

6 ALF

6 ALF

Salami, Margie, Ricky

VINEYARD

36

8 ALF

8 ALF

Gigi, Savannah, Sierra, Eli

VINEYARD

37

10 ALF

10 ALF

Cate, Wilbourn, Courney, Elliot,
Connor

SPREAD OUT FLAKES

VINEYARD

38

6 ALF

6 ALF

Dart, Spartan, Midas

SPREAD OUT FLAKES

VINEYARD

39

6 ALF

6 ALF

Merrily, Pelet, Boone

VINEYARD

40

41

6 ALF + 2
HORSIE
OATMEAL (old
guys)

6 ALF

6 ALF + HORSIE
OATMEAL (old
guys)

6 ALF

Franklin, Chiefy

Roxanne, Singh, Rocky

QUARANTINE

LAST PEN ON
VINEYARD SIDE

SECONDARY QT

AREA, LOCATED

ON FAR SIDE OF
BRP

2/13

313

42

8 ALF

8 ALF

Dedo, Nikita, Maisy, Leanne

QUARANTINE

SECONDARY QT
AREA, LOCATED
ON FAR SIDE OF

New QT date due to
nose contact with 41

313

43

44

4 ALF + MASH
(Pyper) + 2 ALF
(special flowery
bits for Grampa
Owens)

8 ORCH

4 ALF + MASH
(Pyper) + 2 ALF
(special flowery
bits for Grampa
Owens)

8 ORCH

Wilkins, Red, Pyper, Owens

Kimmi, Lex, Brady

QUARANTINE

NO ALF

SECONDARY QT
AREA, LOCATED
ON FAR SIDE OF

LARGE SOLO PEN

ON FAR SIDE OF

SECONDARY QT
AND BRP

New QT date due to
nose contact with 42

313




i LOCATED ON FAR
Brown Round Pen 14 ALF 14 ALF P AL, SHETEEra, [y, QUARANTINE SIDE OF PRICE 2120 3120
Horse, New Horse
SET OF 3 PENS
45 2 ORCH 2 ORCH Violet the Donkey NO ALF LOCATED NEXT
TO PRICE ARENA
2 ALF + HORSIE 2 ALF + HORSIE SET OF 3 PENS
46 OATMEAL OATMEAL Fuego TO PRICE ARENA
Segregated due to SET OF 3 PENS
47 2 ALF 2 ALF Tanner, BamBam naughy "studlike” LOCATED NEXT
‘behavior! TO PRICE ARENA
Gulliver, Nola, Solar, Pismo, Daisy, MODIFIED FEED
Trinity, Simone, Ry, Jade, Nicky, SCHEDULE - PLEASE
North 2 ALF 42ALF Stella, Rowan, Dochas, Selenite, | FEED AMOUNTS ON TOP HERD
Scout, Nadine, Glide, Johnna, Julia SHEET
Maple, Joy, Samoa, Duchess, Bev,
Velvet, Emmy, Cami, RaeLee, Finn, MEDICAL QT START P
South 20 ALF 32 ALF Shawa, Bikini, Harper, Chimo, Holly, QUARANTINE LOWER HERD 1124 ?7
Rizzo
OFF SITE
UNKNOWN
LOCATION







