STALL	AM FEED	PM FEED	HORSE OCCUPANT(S) NAME	COMMENTS/NOTES	LOCATION	INTAKE DATE	PLANNED "OFF" QT DATE	
A	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	June		INSIDE BARN STALL			
В	3 ALF	3 ALF	Eclipse, Baby Umbra		INSIDE BARN			
с	1/2 FLAKE ALF (Magnum) 1/2 FLAKE ORCH Yoga)	1/2 FLAKE ALF (Magnum) 1/2 FLAKE ORCH (Yoga)	Magnum, Yoga Goat	Make sure Magnum ONLY gets 1/2 flake - he is way too fat!!	STALL INSIDE BARN STALL			
D	WREN MASH + 1 ALF	WREN MASH + 1 ALF	Wren	WREN MASH RECIPE: 2 SCOOPS OF SENIOR FEED + 1 SCOOP OF RICE BRAN ADD 1 SCOOP OF RICE BRAN ADD 1 SCOOP OF TRIPLE GROWN FORAGE "WET THE RICE BRAN ONLY! WREN LIKES HEM ASH LESS MUSHY!"	INSIDE BARN STALL END OF THE ROW CLOSEST TO GUINEA FOWL AREA			
E	2 ALF	2 ALF	Duchess	QUARANTINE	INSIDE BARN STALL END OF THE ROW CLOSEST TO CHICKEN COOP	QT from South Herd	??	
F					INSIDE BARN STALL - MIDDLE			
G	BARN MASH (SPECIAL SEE COMMENTS)	BARN MASH (SPECIAL SEE COMMENTS)	Char	Please mix all dry ingredients in one pan & soak alf pellets separately. No rice bran or horsie oatmeal	INSIDE BARN STALL - END CLOSEST TO VOLUNTEER ROOM	BARN MASH RECIPE: 1 SCOOP ALF PELLETS (SOAKED) 1 SCOOP OF RICE BRAN (SOAKED) 1 SCOOP ALF/MO MIX 1 SCOOP TRIPLE CROWN FORAGE		
"COW PEN" BEHIND BARN	1 COW HAY	1 COW HAY	Kipper the Cow	QUARANTINE	OUTSIDE BARN OTHER SIDE OF D NEXT TO PORTAPOTTY	1/30	2/27	
CHICKEN COOP	1/2 FLAKE ORCH	1/2 FLAKE ORCH	Yamaka Goat	Goat grain is in silver bin in storage room!! (C. O.B)	JUST OUTSIDE STALL E (DOOR ON OPPOSITE SIDE NEAR GRAIN ROOM			
MICHELLE'S TRAILER					TRAILER ON DRIVEWAY ACROSS FROM BARN			
TOP ARENA (BARN)					NEXT TO BARN			
0	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Ryland	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING - LONE UPPER STALL BEHIND STORE			
1	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Strategist	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING - UPPER END STALL JUST BELOW STORE			
2	3 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	3 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Мас	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING - UPPER MIDDLE STALL JUST BELOW STORE			
3	3 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	3 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Baker	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING - UPPER FAR END STALL JUST BELOW STORE			
4	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Bergh	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
5	3 ALF	3 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Dagus	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
6	2 ALF	2 ALF	BarryBoi	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
7	2 ALF	2 ALF	Bento, Sake	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
8	2 ALF	2 ALF	Bobbi	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
9	2 ALF	2 ALF	Conrad	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
10	2 ALF	2 ALF	Casper	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
11	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Chrome	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
12	2 ALF	2 ALF	Aussie	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
13	2 ALF	2 ALF	Teeka	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
14	2 ALF	4 ALF	Dawson, RyRy	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
15	1 ALF	1 ALF	Wiley	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
16	2 ALF	2 ALF	Коvи	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
17	1 ORCH + 1 ALF	1 ORCH + 1 ALF	Barrett	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
18	1 ALF 2 ORCH + 1/2	1 ALF 2 ORCH + 1/2	Romance	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time Feeders feed training 1st in	TRAINING			
19	ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Engineer	AM and last in PM to allow for riding time	TRAINING			
20	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Bunny	Feeders feed training 1st in AM and last in PM to allow for riding time				
21	1 ORCH	1 ALF	Tonka		LONE STALL NEXT TO TACK TRAILER			
White Round Pen	2 ALF	2 ALF	Floofers		TRAINING			

Loft	8 ALF	10 ALF	Diamond, Curly, Azalea, Trish, Radar	MODIFIED FEED SCHEDULE - PLEASE FEED AMOUNTS ON SHEET	LARGE PEN ON CORNER OF MAIN DRIVE ACROSS FROM HOUSE, CLOSEST TO BARN SIDE			
Pyramid Pasture Puffs	20 ALF	32 ALF	Jazz, Liv, Sinatra, Maddie, Farrah, Ginny, Kiwi, Larres, Shasta, Sephora, Quebec, Zory, Bella, Promise, Wisteria	MODIFIED FEED SCHEDULE - PLEASE FEED AMOUNTS ON SHEET	VERY LARGE TRIANGULAR HERD PEN ACROSS FROM LOFT BELOW BARN			
River's Run	9 ALF	18 ALF	Fire, Baldwin, Kennedy, Chris, Monkey, MarkieMark, Ziggy, Rudolph, Shane	MODIFIED FEED SCHEDULE - PLEASE FEED AMOUNTS ON SHEET	LARGE FENCED HERD PEN ON CORNER OF MAIN DRIVE ACROSS FROM HOUSE, CLOSEST TO COTTAGE SIDE			
Lair	5 FLAKES COW HAY	5 FLAKES COW HAY	Bubbles, Bernie		BELOW RIVERS RUN, HOUSES COWS & GOAT			
Nursery	16 ORCH (NO ALF)	16 ALF	Tass, Pearl, Jayd, Techie, Itsy, Tannenbaum, Pebbles, Penelope		LARGE HERD PEN ABOVE LAIR, ACROSS MAIN ROAD FROM HAYSTACK			
22	1 ALF	2 ALF	Luis	No ORCH for Luis - it gives him tummy trouble	LOCATED IN FRONT OF NURSERY, CLOSEST TO LAIR & HEN HOUSE LOCATED IN			
23	1 ORCH + 1 ALF	2 ALF	Rhys		FRONT OF NURSERY, END STALL NEXT TO TABLE			
24	2 ALF	2 ALF	Dragon	QUARANTINE	AKA "STUD ROW" END STALL ON ROW OF STALLS OVERLOOKING MAIN ROAD, CLOSEST TO NURSERY	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 25	3/20	
25	2 ALF	2 ALF	Kenny	QUARANTINE	AKA "STUD ROW" ROW OF STALLS OVERLOOKING MAIN ROAD	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 26	3/20	
26	2 ALF	2 ALF	NoName Stud	QUARANTINE	AKA "STUD ROW" ROW OF STALLS OVERLOOKING MAIN ROAD	2/20	3/20	
27	1 ALF	1 ALF	Holmes	QUARANTINE	AKA "STUD ROW" ROW OF STALLS OVERLOOKING MAIN ROAD	QT due to nose to nose contact with 26	3/20	
28	2 ALF	2 ALF	Dane	QUARANTINE	AKA "STUD ROW" FAR END STALL ON ROW OF STALLS OVERLOOKING MAIN ROAD, CLOSEST TO SWIMMING HOLE	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 27	3/20	
29	2 ALF	2 ALF	Paxton	QUARANTINE	AKA "QT" END STALL LOCATED ACROSS FROM PRICE ARENA, CLOSEST TO NURSERY SIDE	1/23	2/23	
30	5 SCOOPS THRIVE + HORSIE OATMEAL + 1 FLAKE ALF	5 SCOOPS THRIVE + HORSIE OATMEAL + 1 FLAKE ALF	Poseidon	QUARANTINE	AKA "QT" STALLS LOCATED ACROSS FROM PRICE ARENA	1/30	2/27	
31	3 ALF	3 ALF	Nate	QUARANTINE	AKA "QT" STALLS LOCATED ACROSS FROM PRICE ARENA	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 30	2/23	
32	1 ALF	1 ALF	Tony	QUARANTINE	AKA "QT" STALLS LOCATED ACROSS FROM PRICE ARENA	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 31	2/23	
33	2 ALF	2 ALF	Braveheart	QUARANTINE	AKA "QT" STALLS LOCATED ACROSS FROM PRICE ARENA	QT extended due to nose to nose contact with 32	2/23	
Price Arena	26 ALF	32 ALF	Tiga, Malea, Tilden, Isobel, Sean, Shipp, Katalina, Petty, Punkin, Kori, Izzy, Presley, Breeze, Dottie, Gatsby, Legacy	QUARANTINE		MEDICAL QT START 1/17	???	
34	12 ALF	12 ALF	Micah, Gordy, Emerson, Cassidy, Marie, Rory	SPREAD FLAKES TO ALL 4 CORNERS - MICAH & CHIEFY ARE BEING BULLIED AWAY	VINEYARD - END STALL CLOSEST TO SWIMMING HOLE			
35 36	6 ALF 8 ALF	6 ALF 8 ALF	Salami, Margie, Ricky Gigi, Savannah, Sierra, Eli		VINEYARD			
37	10 ALF	10 ALF	Cate, Wilbourn, Courney, Elliot, Connor	SPREAD OUT FLAKES	VINEYARD			
38 39	6 ALF 6 ALF	6 ALF 6 ALF	Dart, Spartan, Midas Merrily, Pelet, Boone	SPREAD OUT FLAKES	VINEYARD			
40	6 ALF + 2 HORSIE OATMEAL (old guys)	6 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL (old guys)	Franklin, Chiefy		LAST PEN ON VINEYARD SIDE			
41	6 ALF	6 ALF	Roxanne, Singh, Rocky	QUARANTINE	SECONDARY QT AREA, LOCATED ON FAR SIDE OF BRP	2/13	3/13	
42	8 ALF	8 ALF	Dedo, Nikita, Maisy, Leanne	QUARANTINE	SECONDARY QT AREA, LOCATED ON FAR SIDE OF BRP	New QT date due to nose contact with 41	3/13	
43	4 ALF + MASH (Pyper) + 2 ALF (special flowery bits for Grampa Owens)	4 ALF + MASH (Pyper) + 2 ALF (special flowery bits for Grampa Owens)	Wilkins, Red, Pyper, Owens	QUARANTINE	SECONDARY QT AREA, LOCATED ON FAR SIDE OF BRP	New QT date due to nose contact with 42	3/13	
44	8 ORCH	8 ORCH	Kimmi, Lex, Brady	NO ALF	LARGE SOLO PEN ON FAR SIDE OF SECONDARY QT AND BRP			

Brown Round Pen	14 ALF	14 ALF	Paso Fino, Stargazer, Royal, New Horse, New Horse	QUARANTINE	LOCATED ON FAR SIDE OF PRICE ARENA	2/20	3/20	
45	2 ORCH	2 ORCH	Violet the Donkey	NO ALF	SET OF 3 PENS LOCATED NEXT TO PRICE ARENA			
46	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	2 ALF + HORSIE OATMEAL	Fuego		SET OF 3 PENS LOCATED NEXT TO PRICE ARENA			
47	2 ALF	2 ALF	Tanner, BamBam	Segregated due to naughy "studlike" behavior!	SET OF 3 PENS LOCATED NEXT TO PRICE ARENA			
North	21 ALF	42 ALF	Gulliver, Nola, Solar, Pismo, Daisy, Trinity, Simone, Ry, Jade, Nicky, Stella, Rowan, Dochas, Selenite, Scout, Nadine, Glide, Johnna, Julia	MODIFIED FEED SCHEDULE - PLEASE FEED AMOUNTS ON SHEET	TOP HERD			
South	20 ALF	32 ALF	Maple, Joy, Samoa, Duchess, Bev, Velvet, Emmy, Cami, RaeLee, Finn, Shawa, Bikini, Harper, Chimo, Holly, Rizzo	QUARANTINE	LOWER HERD	MEDICAL QT START 1/24	??	
OFF SITE								
UNKNOWN LOCATION			Eli					